CH \$65.00 4176(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477361 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/08/2018	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	2303 Dulles Station Boulevard, Suite 400		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176045	IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4187164	IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431
Email: cfraser@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Iron Bow - 21075.515001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC trademark release#page1.tif source=PNC trademark release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0286

900453944

source=PNC trademark release#page3.tif

Exhibit B

RELEASE FROM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for lenders ("Secured Party"), whose address is 1600 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest in and liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of March 28, 2014, by Iron Bow Technologies, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, in favor of Secured Party and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2014, at Reel/Frame Numbers 5250/0138.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The undersigned has signed this Release from Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Recounter That Keyer
Name: The guestine MARKENTIA
Title:

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Country	<u>Owner</u>
Iron Bow Technologies logo (stylized design)	4176045		Iron Bow Technologies, LLC
IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES	4187164		Iron Bow Technologies, LLC